Rao, Murthy & Associates, Bengaluru (Firm 
Registration No. 000065), Cost Auditors, appointed by the Board of Directors based on the recommendation of 
the Audit Committee of the Company to conduct the audit of the cost records of the Company for the financial 
year 2022-23 for Rs. 475,000/- (Rupees Four Lakhs Seventy Five Thousand only) excluding applicable taxes and 
re-imbursement of out of pocket expenses incurred by them in connection with the audit of cost records, be and is 
hereby ratified and approved.

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Board of Directors of the Company (including any Committee thereof) be and is

[...]

Bengaluru, (Firm Registration No. 000065), to conduct the audit of the cost records of the Company for the financial 
year ending March 31, 2023 for the products covered (as per the details below) as per the Companies (Cost Records and 
Audit) Rules, 2014, on a remuneration of Rs. 475,000/- (Rupees Four Lakhs Seventy Five Thousand) plus applicable 
taxes and out of pocket expenses at actuals.

The details of products covered are as under:

Regulated Sector: 3

Industries/sectors/products/services CETA heading  
(wherever Applicable)

No. of tariff items/ 
Products/Services

Drugs and pharmaceuticals 3004 2